NOW, THEREFORE, be it Resolved, in accordance with 65 ILCS 5/8-2-7. as 
follows: 

Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) is transferred from Account 6202 to 
Account 6209  

Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) is transferred from Account 6204 to 
Account 6205  

Five Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($5,700.00) is transferred from 
Account 6210-8404 to Account 6212-8406. 

Seven Thousand Dollars ($7,000.00) is transferred from Account 6220 to 
Account 6219  

Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00) is transferred from Account 
8401 to Account 9601  

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) is transferred from Account 
8401 to Account 6700. 

Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000.00) is transferred from Account 8501-
8502 to Account 8505   

A motion was made by Trustee Russell Nowak to pass the Capital 
Improvement Schedule with adjustments for the Wheeling Building and